## NOTICE OF DESIGNATED POLLING PLACES FOR THE MAY 19, 2009 STATEWIDE SPECIAL ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of designated polling places for the May 19, 2009 Statewide Special Election. You will find your polling place location on the back of your sample ballot pamphlet, or go to our website at www.placer.ca.gov/elections. The polls will remain open from 7:00 AM until 8:00 PM. This election will be conducted at the following polling places:

0541101

Alpine Meadows Fire Department 270 Alpine Meadows Rd, Alpine Meadows, CA 96146-9802

0541901

North Tahoe Event Center 8318 N Lake Blvd (Hwy 28), Kings Beach, CA 96143

0542401

North Tahoe Fire Station #54 159 Observation Dr, Tahoe City, CA 96145

0543901

North Tahoe Fire Station #53 5425 W Lake Blvd, Homewood, CA 96141

0544201

North Tahoe Event Center 8318 N Lake Blvd (Hwy 28), Kings Beach, CA 96143

0547302

Squaw Valley Fire Department 305 Squaw Valley Rd, Olympic Valley, CA 96146

0548301

North Tahoe Fire Station #51 300 N Lake Blvd (Hwy 28), Tahoe City CA 96145

0548311

St Nicholas Episcopal Church 855 W Lake Blvd, Tahoe City, CA 96145

Jim McCauley

Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters